SILVERDALE PORT DISTRICT RESOLUTION NO. 2019-04

CLOSURE OF FUND NO. 88746

WHEREAS, the Kitsap County Treasurer receives and holds money belonging to the Silverdale Port District:

WHEREAS, the Silverdale Port District has one inactive fund with the Kitsap County Treasurer's Office:88746 Donations;

WHEREAS, the Kitsap County Treasurer has confirmed that this fund has not been used for at least twenty years;

WHEREAS, the Silverdale Port District no longer has a need for this fund;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners of the Silverdale Port District, hereby determines that the Kitsap County Treasurer's Office shall close the Silverdale Port District's 88746 Donations Fund.

DATED: 12/19/2019

PORT OF SILVERDALE COMMISSIONERS

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner